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Additions to the Transit 2018-2027 STIP 
 

STIP # Transit Partner DESCRIPTION match FUND 
FY18      

(000) 

FY19      

(000) 

FY20       

(000) 

FY21    

(000) 

FY22       

(000) 

FY23       

(000) 

FY24      

(000) 

FY25       

(000) 

TA-

6702 

Asheville 

Redefines Transit 

Replacement 

vehicles 
STPDA STPDA 892        

   Local L 223        

TD-

5302 City of Salisbury 

Preventive 

Maintenance  for 

bus & bus 

facility, facility 

improvements & 

repairs, 

automatic bus 

washer, shop 

equipment, 

fueling system, 

security gate 

upgrade FBUS 5339 324 324 324 324 324 324 324 

 

   Local L 81 81 81 81 81 81 81 

 

TA-

5182 
City of Salisbury 

Expansion 

Vehicle (ADA 

Paratransit, 

Administration) 

FBUS 5339 320 320 320 320 320 320 320  

   Local L 80 80 80 80 80 80 80  

 
Modifications to the 2018-2027 STIP 

 

STIP 

# 
Transit Partner DESCRIPTION match FUND 

FY18      

(000) 

FY19      

(000) 

FY20       

(000) 

FY21    

(000) 

FY22       

(000) 

FY23       

(000) 

FY24      

(000) 

FY25       

(000) 

FY26       

(000) 

FY27       

(000) 

TQ-

6782 

Winston Salem 

MPO 

FTA Section 

5310 Winston 

Salem 

Allocation Set 

Aside For 

Compet Grant 

to eligible 

agencies to 

assist in 

meeting the 

transportation 

needs of low 

FEPD 5310 543 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 
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income, 

Disabled and 

Elderly 

populations. 

   Local L 136 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 
  

TO-

5204 
CARTS 

Operating 

Assistance 
5307 FUZ  240 240      

  

   Local L  240 240      
  

TO-

5135 City of Salisbury Operating FUZ 5307 285 285 285 285 285 285 285 285 

285 285 

   Local L 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 

160 

 

160 

TG-

5260 City of Salisbury 

Routine 

Capital – ADA 

Services FUZ 5307 63 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 

   Local L 16 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 

TG-

5232 City of Salisbury 

Preventive 

Maintenance – 

Bus Facilities FUZ 5307 334 334 334 334 334 334 334 334 334 334 

   Local L 83 83 83 83 83 83 83 83 83 83 

TG-

5233 City of Salisbury 

Bus Stop 

Shelters, 

Benches, Shop 

Equipment, 

Spare Parts, 

Engines, 

Farebox, 

Service 

Vehicles, etc. FUZ 5307 224 224 224 224 224 224 224 224 224 224 

   Local L 56 56 56 56 56 56 56 56 56 56 

TP-

5150 City of Salisbury 

Planning 

Assistance - 

5303 FMPL 5303 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 

   Local L 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 

TA-

5181 City of Salisbury 

Replacement 

Buses FUZ 5307 1464 1464 1464 1464 1464 1464 1464    

   Local L 183 183 183 183 183 183 183    

TO-

5139 City of Salisbury 

Operating – 

Free Fare FUZ CMAQ 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 

   Local L 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 

TG-

6179 City of Salisbury 

Software & 

Technology 

Equipment 

(scheduling, 

AVL, 

survelliance) FBUS 5339 224 224 224 224 224 224 224    

   LOCAL L 56 56 56 56 56 56 56    

 



NCDOT Board of Transportation Agenda      ITEM I – 1B  
Public Transportation Program       3 of 3 
STIP Handout  
 
These items are for informational purposes only and subject to future NC Board of Transportation approval.  It is anticipated that these items will 
be considered for NC Board of Transportation approval in 30 days. 

March 1, 2018 
 

Administrative Modifications to the 2018-2027 STIP 
 

STIP # Transit Partner DESCRIPTION match FUND 
FY18      

(000) 

FY19      

(000) 

FY20       

(000) 

FY21    

(000) 

FY22       

(000) 

FY23       

(000) 

FY24      

(000) 

FY25       

(000) 

TA-

6673 

Charlotte Area 

Transit 

Expansion Para 

Transit Vehicle 
State T 11   250     

   Local L 13   2250     

 
 

Item I-1B, 14 Projects, Total Federal funds  $ 30,713,000 
 


